## 502047490 09/04/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Katsuyuki Inoo	09/03/2012	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teikoku Seiyaku Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	567, Sanbonmatsu
City:	Higashikagawa-shi, Kagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	7692695

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29431144

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2026288844

 Phone:
 202-624-2500

 Email:
 afield@crowell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037209.25368US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Mary Anne Schofield/	

Total Attachments: 1

source=25368assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028895 FRAME: 0067 OF \$40.00 29431144

U.S., Rights - Sale or Joint Attorney Dacket No.: 037209,25368US

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

> Teikoku Selyaku Co., Ltd. 567, Sanbonmatsu Higashikagawa-shi, Kagawa 7692695 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessionaln and to his/her invention relating to:

		=				
,		Adhesive Skin I	'ATCH			
as set forth in b	is/her United States	Patent Application (cl	teck one):			
	executed concurred executed on		, filed		د	
thereof and in application or i onjoyed by said term or terms fi	and to any and all i for sald invention, in d ASSIGNEE, ita st or which any and al	atent Application incl Letters Patent of the l cluding any and all r uccessors, legal repre- such Letters Patent n undersigned had this A	United States which eissues or extension sentatives and assi- pay be granted as fi	h may issue on os thereof, to igns to the full uity and entire	on any such be held and lend of the	
	any and all such	horizes and requests the Letters Patent to said				
sell and assign	the interests herein	and covenants that he sold and assigned an t in conflict herewith;				
its successors, invention or Pa paths, testify in by said ASSIGI said application may be grante successors, or a	logal representative tent application and any legal proceedin NEE, its successors, a including divisions at therefor or theressigns or to assist 5	yenants and agrees he is or assigns all infor that he/she will exect gs and perform all oth legal representatives of and continuations the ton, including reissur aid ASSIGNEE, its sa tters Patent of the Uni	rmation known to life and deliver any er lawful acts deen or assigns to perfec- treof and to any an- es or extensions, accessors, legal rep	him/her related papers, make the papers, make the total papers and in title to said in dell Letters Print said ASSI presentatives of	ing to said all rightful or desirable ovention, to atent which IGNEE, its	
lhereaf, the pay	ver to insert in this	ants the firm of CRC Assignment any furth of the U.S. Patent an	er identification wi	hich may be n	ecessary or	
Signature: Inventor one:		<u>Xatsıyuki</u> Kufauyuki INOO	Inon-	&	eptember DATE	<u>3, 고</u> 아२

**PATENT REEL: 028895 FRAME: 0068** 

-RECORDED: 09/04/2012